

То:	Honorable President and Members Cook County Board of Commissioners
From:	Matthew B. DeLeon Secretary to the Board

Date: March 10, 2015

Subject: Errata for the March 10, 2015 Forest Preserve Board Agenda

Please be advised of the following changes to the Forest Preserve District Agenda which were identified by the District subsequent to the issuance of the consent calendar, regular agenda and the new items agenda.

1. Page 2, File 15-0220

ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2015

Section 4. That the sum of Eighty-Nine Million, Six Hundred Eighty Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy Six Dollars and No Cents (\$ \$89,682,876), being the sum of Appropriations heretofore legally made which are to be paid from the collection of the Annual Tax Levy of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County, Illinois for the Levy Year 2015 A.D. for the corporate purposes, for the construction of improvements and development of the forests and lands, for real estate acquisition, for payment for principal and interest on bonded debt, for payment for contributions to Employees' Annuity and Benefit Fund, and for the payment of amounts to the Chicago Zoological Society and the Chicago Horticultural Society, all as adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County at its meeting held November 19, 2014 and published by the authority of said Board according to law, is hereby levied on all the taxable property within said Forest Preserve District of Cook County, Illinois for the Levy Year 2014 2015 being composed of the specific amounts for the various purposes herein before named.